
 
 
2016 Regional Competition Dates/Times/Locations and Coordinators by Area 
 
The Texas High School Mock Trial Competition Regions are determined by school district locations (or 
home school headquarters) within the TEA Regional Map.  To locate your Region, see below or click 
here to find through the TEA's online map. 
 
Region 1 (South Texas-area)  
 Dates of Competition:  TBD 
  Location: Hidalgo County Courthouse, Edinburgh, TX   
 Regional Coordinator/Contact: Jose Julian Saenz at jjsaenz@esc1.net  

Region 2 (Corpus Christi-area)  
    Date of Competition:  February 6, 2016 

 Location: Nueces County Courthouse, Corpus Christi 
 Training & Scrimmages:  TBD 
 Regional Coordinator:  Tim Dowling at tdowling@albmlaw.com  

Region 3 (Victoria-area)   

Region 4 (Houston-area)   
 Date of Competition:  Saturday, January 30, 2016 
 Location:  Harris County Criminal Courthouse -  
 201 Franklin Street, Houston, TX 77002 
 Regional Coordinator: Lisa Watkins at lisa@watkinslawhouston.com  

Region 5 (Beaumont-area)   
 Dates of Competition:  Saturday, February 6, 2016 from 7:30am until done 
 Location:  Jefferson County Courthouse - 1085 Pearl, Beaumont, TX  77701 
 Regional Coordinators:  Jamie Matuska at jamie@matuskalaw.com and Cade Bernsen at 

cbernsen@bernsenlaw.com     
 

Region 6 (Huntsville-area)   
 Date of Competition:  Friday, January 22, 2016 
 Location:  Walker County Courthouse   
 Regional Coordinator:  Dale Gideon at digideon@esc6.net  

Region 7 (Tyler-area)    
 Date of Competition: Saturday, February 6, 2016 
 Location: Smith County Courthouse, Tyler  
 Clinic:  Saturday, December 5, 2015 
 Regional Coordinator: Donna Ashby at dashby@esc7.net or 903-988-6774    

Region 8 (Mt. Pleasant/Paris-area)     

Region 9 (Jacksboro/Wichita Falls-area)   
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Region 10 (North Texas-area, except Dallas ISD) 
 Dates of Competition: Sat. January 30, 2016 (Rounds 1, 2, &3 - ALL TEAMS) from 7am - 8pm 

               Sat. February 6, 2016 (Semi Finals & Finals) from 7am - 1pm 

 Location:  George Allen Sr. Courts Building, 600 Commerce St., 75202 
 Clinic:  Sat., Nov. 14 - (8am-noon), Courthouse - Sign-up Here! 
 Regional Coordinator:  Ben Reed at ben.reed@region10.org  
 

Region 11 (Ft. Worth/Decatur-area)  
 Date of Competition:  Sat., January 30, 2016 (Prelim. Rounds) 
 Friday, February 5, 2016 (Semi and Finals) 
 Location:  Tarrant County Family Law Center: -  
 200 E. Weatherford St., Fort Worth, TX 
 Clinic:  Sat., Nov. 14 - (8am-noon), Courthouse - Sign-up Here! 

 Regional Coordinator: Megan Cooley at megan@tarrantbar.org  
 
Region 12 (Waco-area)   

Dates of Competition:   February 8-11, 2016 
Location: McLennan County Courthouse/Baylor University Law School 
Clinic:   
Regional Coordinators: L.T. Beard at lauren.t.whitley@gmail.com and John Wiersgalla at 
john.p.wiersgalla@gmail.com  

 
Region 13 (Austin-area)   

 Dates of Competition:  Saturday, January 30, 2016 
 Location:  In Austin, TX – exact location TBD 
 Regional Coordinator: Scott Seelhoff at scott.seelhoff@thehartford.com  
 
Region 14 (Abilene-area) 

Region 15 (San Angelo-area)   

Region 16 (Amarillo-area)   
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Region 17 (Lubbock-area)  

 Dates of Competition:  January 19 - 22, 2016 
 Location: Lubbock County Courthouse  
 Regional Coordinator:  Joni Rodela at jrodela@lubbockisd.org  

Region 18 (Midland-area)   

Region 19 (El Paso-area)    

 Dates of Competition: February 6, 2016 
 Location: El Paso County Courthouse  
 Regional Coordinator:  Claudia Duran at cduran@epcounty.com  
 
Region 20 (San Antonio-area)  

 Date of Competition:  Saturday, February 6, 2016 

Location:  St. Mary's Law School 
 Regional Coordinator:  Scott Seelhoff at scott.seelhoff@thehartford.com  
 

Region DALLAS ISD ONLY   
 Dates of Competition: 
 Sat., January 23, 2016 (Rounds 1, 2 & 3 - ALL Teams) - 7:00 am - 8:00 pm 
 Thurs., January 28, 2016 (Quarterfinals) - 5:00 pm - 8:00 pm 
 Sat., February 6, 2016 (Semi-Finals & Finals) - 7:00 am - 1:00 pm 
 Location:  George Allen Sr. Courts Building, 600 Commerce St., 75202 
 Clinic:  Sat., Nov. 14 - (8am-noon), Courthouse - Sign-up Here! 
 Regional Coordinator:  Dr. Greg Lendvay at glenday@dallasisd.org  
  
 
*If you have a question and a Regional Coordinator is not listed above, please contact the State 
Coordinator.  Thank you! 
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